

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6 Buller ( 17-1112) - 111-JAMES W. GERARD ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW 40 WALL STREET NEW YORK CITY TELEPHONE WHITEHALL 4-0010 October 15, 1943. Brigadier General William J. Donovan, Office of Strategic Service, Washington, D. C. My dear General Donovan: This is to present to you Mr. Lawrence Smith Butler of this city who, I believe, desires to be connected with your Bureau. I can cheerfully recommend Mr. Butler as an upright and patrictic gentleman, bearing the highest reputation in this city. Yours very sincerely, JWG: EF

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Brocker Maj 12,179 Hambro, Sis Ch. Dutillique Collation

26 July 1943

TO : General Donovan

SUBJECT: Loan of Major Brooker

- 1. Attached is a copy of my memorandum to CD transmitting your message from Algiers to me, together with a copy of the message itself.
  - 2. I understand you will take this matter up with CD.

Franklin O. Canfield
Major, AUS

SECRET

TOP

COFY

23 July 1943

TO: CD

SECRET

FROM: AD/M/US

- 1. General Donovan has requested that I transmit the attached message.
- 2. The message is in reply to a cable sent to General Donavan after conversation with General Gubbins in which the latter indicated that it was very doubtful whether Major Brooker could be released and also that documentation was the function of your Security Directorate and not of your Training Directorate.
- 3. As suggested in the note dated 15 July 1943 from A.D.4. to me, General Donovan will take this matter up with you on his return which is expected shortly.

SECRET

Exposure 15 /25 Cy J. 6. 5

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-

## SECRET INCOMING CABLE

File SOSOP

Serial ALGIERS

description of cameuflage for all

Security Secret

## sighting and accessories from

all available sources.

ALGIERS 185.

July 22, 1943.

deem 5: DOKER invaluable for this, since he has the necessary

Amowledge of the personnel and uppking of OCS and other American agencies.

Ha also as the required experience and complete distantes and the

From: DONOVAN

It is only a ben of BROCKIR that I am saging, the time

necession to set up this organization, say three or four monthus, and the collision and the following message to CD:

I consider the granting of this request of the greatest limitations. Am disappointed in GUBBINS' reply. I should like

to apen again the question Warrival in LONDON.

B. My reason for requesting BROOKER is my anxiety to set up

in THISHERKTON immediately a department to handle the following:

eggaricalist and collation of all intelligence from all the available sources regarding operational countries needed for introduction and operation of agents and the preparation of cover stories.

ection of the documentation department already in Washington.

/over

letten Taken:

Mile (Cillar)

Domanina (copy)

11,805° 120

April 9, 1943.

Commanding Officer Headquarters and Headquarters Detachment, Office of Strategic Services.

EM.

- 1. Please make the necessary arrangements for the transfer of Lt. Leo J. Brady from Office of Strategic Services, Washington, D.C., to Office of Strategic Services, 630 Fifth Avenue, New York Citis
- 2. Lt. Brady will report for duty in New York On Monday, April 12, 1943.

William J. Domovan Director.

Brady. Les J. 10,80

Meret 6, 1943

## TEMOSVANDIR

PROM:

William J. Donovan

70:

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

Lt. Delafield Message Center

I hereby authorise Lt. Leo J. Brady to sign for cables for me.

W.J.D.

SECRET

Pranen Gronge 11592.
Van dent jant, Paul

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 10, 1948

#### KENCRAFEUM

To:

General Domovan

Francis

Ellery C. Huntington, Jr.

Subjects

80 Operations - European Theatre - London

- 1. With respect to Colonel Bruce's cable #07171 I see no objection to having Brower and Van der Stricht come back here if this is what Dave desires.
- 2. Van der Stricht can be helpful in determining whether or not certain of the groups which have been recruited for work in Western Europe can be used from London one of the stipulations of all individuals concerned being that they work under American direction.
- 3. With respect to Brower (and with reference to Jumny's comments) he would be of little or no use in any administrative job. He has no background of business experience and is frank to recognise his com limitations. He was sent to Lendon to work under the direction of an 80 Chief and has filled the job he has been holding with great reluctuace as indicated by his many letters to me on the subject. He is not the most diplomatic person in the world, but will do as conscientiously as possible (and much too literally) any job which is assigned him. His place is in the field under adequate direction and not at Boodquesters doing administrative work for which he has not the sepacity. He could be used on operational work but will need some

# -2- SECRET

training which he has forgone thus far in order to "fill the gap" as senior 80 representative in Lendon.

4. The transportation situation being what it is I favor telling Lendon to send back only one Officer.

A. C. H., Jr.

Biron Pholy 11696 X Jeoury Divertigation X Collas

May 31, 1943

Mr. Philip S. Brown War Trade Staff Board of Economic V rfare Room 2324, Temporary T Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. Brown:

I am very grateful for your letter of May 22nd. I quite understand your indignation;
I have become just at indignant when such questions have been asked me.

I appreciate your calling the matter to my attention.

ii Sincerely,

William J. Donovan Director **超深高限制的中央系统的** Brown, Philips. 11,696 x Security Investigation 10 22, 1943 × (0 llivs

Col. William Domovan Office of Strategic Services Washington, D. C.

On May 20, there came to my office a Mr. Collins who identified Dear Sir: himself as an investigator for the Office of Strategic Services. Re proceeded to ask questions about a person whom I presume your organisation is considering employing.

Mr. Collins' questions were most unfair, and I write to protest that such a man as he should be employed by the United States

Covernment in such a capacity. He asked, for examples, if the

person in question had any whiterals tendencies. He asked if the bashend of the woman in question is a member of government union. Eikewise other questions, were all of a kind, that only a prejudiced politically impature person would think relevant to determine ing whether snother person were subversive or in any way disloyal.

I should have supposed that your organization would be equally interested in establishing the fact that a person whom it is considering hiring is not reactionary to the point of having Nasi er Faseist sympathies -- especially since the person in question er resently came from Germany. But there was not a single question designed to establish this fact, so that I finally wolunteered my opinion on this point.

The man's ignorance was sausingly instanced by his slaost-whispered query, what do you know about the American Economic Association? Description has no political significance and is certainly wrespect-

Mr. Collins: questions were overheard by a coll sague of mine with whom I share an office and who also was alternately shocked and smused by his questions.

Yours truly,

Olier S. Brown

Philip S. Brown War Trade Staff Board of Economic Warfare Room 2324, Tempo T

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Ryand, Ed 11, 562.

\* Noney Day 1 Million.

#### OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICESI.

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

GENERAL DONOVAR

DATE:

27 AUGUST 1943

FROM:

WILLIAM A. KIMBEL

SUBJECT:

Pursuant to your inquiry concerning Breed and his group, I give you the following:

The original order which we received from SO, signed by Lt. Downey, Area Operations Officer, and Stoddard Hamcock, Administrative Officer, requests bravel by sea. We initiated action through JCS with OFD accordingly.

On August 25th we received a revised request to have Breed shifted from sea to air. We obtained a No. 2 air prhority for Breed through Mayy which he can use as soon as JCS and OPD clear him for departure. Incidentally when Breed was shifted from Army transport to air, it became necessary to obtain a passport for him which requires several days for issuance.

I am now discussing with Colonel Gridley the possibility of having this group of 26 men shifted to air, and Gridley shows every readiness to help, but even he cannot break down certain essential Army procedures such as the following:

The Theater Commander (Eisenhower) directed by cable that Breed was to travel by "ocean transportation". OPD follows these instructions. In midition air transportation is still so jamed that it is probable that even if air transportation for 26 men could be obtained, they would be delayed indefinitely.

a

General Donovan

-2-

27 August 1943

I shall continue to utilize every influence through Gridley and directly at OPD.

CAR. A.S.



\* Bread 2d- 11,560-

May 30, 1943

# SECRET

Vice Admiral F. J. Herme Vice Chief of Naval Operations Room 2064, Navy Building Washington, D. C.

My dear Admiral Horne:

We have been called upon by the Theatre Commander in North Africa to supply penetration groups and operational groups largely Italian. This we have been endeavoring to do.

We have been given access to a number of Italian anti-Fascists who have been interned by the Department of Justice. From what we have been able to learn, they would be of great value to us in the Mediterranean area.

Lieutenant Commander Edward Breed, USNR, now with the Office of Naval Intelligence, by reason of his background, experience and expabilities, is peculiarly well find to assist us in this work both in the Theatre and in this country. We had hoped to obtain his release to us but this has been denied. In view of the immediacy of our profiles and of the great assistance that Commander Breed could render. I render if it is too much to ask that even if he cannot be assistance to us that he be loaned to us on a temperary besid for the next two or three months. If this were done I think it would be of great aid to the whole situation in North Africa.

Copy to Hadisall 5/30
Read by Chiefor, 5/30
William J. Donovan
Director

SECRET

Breed - Ed. 11,662 Khair, Dip : Personer

# OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 29, 1943

190

General William J. Donovan

Wacas

R. Davis Halliwell

SUBJICT:

Lt. Commander Edward Breed, USHE.

I attach herewith a rough draft of the letter yea suggested I put together few either Admiral Harold C. Train or Admiral F. J. Hern as you see fit, in relation to Commander Breed and the Italian potentials in the custody of the Department of Justice.

R. David Fullivell Lt. Companier, USM Chief, 80

Piteriment - 1

Marie II

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

DRAPT

May 29, 1943

Descr Admirel Is

On or about May 11th, through the usual channels, I asked for the transfer to this office of Edward Breed, Lt. Commander, USMR.

It is our desire to utilize this officer in supervising the organisation, dispatch, and utilization of a number of Italian anti-Fascists who are now in Montana under the supervision of the Department off Justice, and whose violent; anti-Fascism has both possibilities and probabilities of being immensely valuable in the Mediterranean Area.

The Strategic Services Officer in this theatre is being pressed by Germanl Eisenhower's staff to accomplish within the Italian Peninsula assignments of great importance.

The utilisation of this group appears to us to be most desirable and the success of their use greatly dependent upon the type and capsbilities of the officer detailed to assume their direction.

Generaler Breed, by reason of his background, experience, and negalilities, is one of the few officers in either the Navy or Army who appear to us ideally fitted to take this matter under his supervision.

It is hoped, therefore, that you can arrange to release this officer to us on a pormanent basis, or on such temporary basis as will provide for his utilisation during the development and operational stages of the group referred to above.

SECRET

\_ 2 \_

Tour  $_{A}^{AL}$  consideration of my request for the transfer of Lt. Commander Breed will be appreciated.

William J. Domovam Director

'SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Filed of dwarf 11362

May 11, 1943

**李四珠** 

Tu:

The Director of Strategic Services. The Chief of Naval Personnel.

The Director of Savel Intelligence.

: #pecalus

Lirebenars (hamander Soward Breed, 1782

- Is in requestion that the subject who is now importantly stational in the president section of the effect of level likelings be entered to duty with the college of lightests savelage.
- Thentenent Commender Breed has special quali-flientians which fit him for a special mission is the Korth Africa-Mediterranean Thenter which has been approved by the Juint Chiefe of Staff.

William J. Donovan.

## INTEROFFICE MEMO

General William J. Domovan

**DATE**: June 5, 1943

Arthur J. Goldberg

SUBJECT: Attached Letter

Enclosed you will find a letter which I have drafted for your signature thanking Mr. Taylor, Under Secretary of Commerce, for his cooperation in the Brin matter.

AJG

Enclosure

The Emperable Magne G. Taylor Under Hossetary of Commerce Manihinghou, D. G.

Door Hen Taylors

This will acknowledge receipt of your latter of May 28.

I want you to know that I appreciate very much the coespeciation of the Department of Commerce and the personal attention
which you have given to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

William d. Demorna

HARMStone / 4

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

X Lator Dept. × Spann.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY '/ASHINGTON

May 28, 1943

Dear General Denovanz

This is in reply to your letter of May 24, regarding an assignment for Mr. Leonard Brin.

I instructed the Director of the Census to handle this matter in accordance with your wishes. He new informs me that Mr. Brin was appointed on May 27 as a Census Bureau agent and that application will be made at case to the State Department for a passport in Mr. Brin's nemo.

The Department of Commerce is glad to be of service to your effice in this case.

Sincerely yours,

Leayer Clay & Wayne C. Taylor Under Secretary of Commerce

Brigadier General William J. Donovan,
Director, Office of Strategic Services,
Weshington, B. C.

C/3/43.

CC. L. Callieu (Adher)



x Labor SECAE X Spain

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

DATE: May 8, 1943

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

General William J. Donovan

FROM:

Arthur J. Goldberg QY

SUBJECT: Labor Deak Representative to Spain

Fursuant to our conversation yesterday it is of vital importance that we have someone representing this desk in Spain. We have in our employ now a parson who is idually suited for this assignment, Mr. Loonard Brin who is now in New Orleans.

At my request, Mr. Carl Rogers of my staff has condueted megatiations with the Department of Commerce regarding our sending Mr. Brin to Spain. This they have agreed to but it is necessary that a letter be directed from you to the Under-Speretary of Commerce. I am attaching a draft of a proposed letter which, if it meets with your approval, I would appreciate your signing.

If this letter does go forward it should be directed to the personal attention of Mr. Malcola Kerlin, Administrative Assistant to the Socretary of Coumerce.

Physican of This

The Sincorphic Mayne Taylor Under-Sourchary of Genneroe Department of Genneroe Unchington, D. G.

Dour Hr. Englars

Informer is made to discussions held between Mr. Melcola Enrish, Administrative Assistant to the Secretary of Commerce, and Mr. Super, representing this agency, relative to the detailing of sums parties attached to this appropriate the Secretary to the Separtment of Commerce with me excignment to Spain.

There is in the explay of this agong a Mr. Leagued Briz the firm 1906 to 1907 was explayed by the Department of Connerse with family exalguments to several lable increase countries. Mr. 3rin early fallful on assignment of purbleular impertence to this agoney is illusion.

He can make the measuring arrangements to carry Mr. Brim's calling and emphases so that their would be no yout to the Repurlment of Committee.

I would approviate any assistance the Department of Communication and their matters

Your truly yours,

William J. Denovan Birosker

DISTRICT OF STREET

\$/11/48

H. S. Lines

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

福州 二层的管门

Burlingham, Most. 10,747 ×Cohen, Ben

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

March 3, 1943

PERSONAL

Dear Bill:

Felix has passed on to me the enclosed letter from Robert Burlingham, a grandson of that grand old sage, C. C. Burlingham. I understand Robert is a very gifted young architect and if you have use for a man with architectural training, you should grab hold of him.

It has been too long since I have seen you. If you are free some day for lunch, won't you join me?

With warm regards,

Yours,

Ben V. Cohen

Hon. William J. Domovan, Director,
Office of Strategic Services,
25th & E Streets, N. W.,
Administration Puilding,
Washington, D. C.

TOPT

Burli: man 10,747 x Cohen, Ben

DESICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Colonel William J. Donovan

DATE: March 8, 1943

FROM: H. C. Barton, Jr. 113

SUBJECT:

We called Oscar Stonorov, who is Burlingham's boss, and found that Burlingham though a good diligent draftsman is something less than the gifted young architect indicated in your letter from Ben Cohen. We are getting in touch with him in any case, and if mutually agreeable, will use him in the capacity for which he seems qualified.

Even No. rolls.

[Exposure is 125 Off. 6.3]

# Top

Feb. 20, 1948. RFD 2 Phoenixville, Pa.

Jacks Across 1.03, 1721, 1720, 200, 200 Box of the Charles of histogram will

Tear Felix, and the second of Again I turn to you for help. Do

you know someone in the office of Strategic Services to whom you could write about me.

They meen to be looking for men with broad backgrounds and have a department which apparently can use architectural training. I should very such like to know whether I could be of use to them, and if so whether they would give me an interview. There is little to do in the office of Stonorov and Kahn where I have been working ..... I graduated, and I see no prospect of new work here or in any other architectural office.

It is hard to find out such about the OSS. since their work is so secret, but I understand that they have one of the most interesting and congestal offices in Washington.

TOP

RFD & Phoenixville, Pa Feb 20, 1948.

These ups and downs with Aunt Mancy must

be terribly upsetting to Grandfather. He was so very hopeful the last time I heard from him,

of ofen to sover arm. I nisa.

organizate to entrice entrice and marion, the strong strange and of sections.

They seem to be light Some the same of

be as ground and have a department shirth ap-

parently can use arobitectural tracing. T

should very much like to know whether I could be of use to them, and if so whether they could

tive ne an interview. There is little to the that

the offic of Stonorev ... Kehn where I have

enn sorking since I graduated, and - sea ne

traceest of new vork here or in any other appare . sollly Laufort

is is pring to tring out with spirit

the their work is so secret, but I understand the artifectual tate out to one over 190. I at

and pridate to taking ton.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Properties 10,633-

# OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

SECRET

February 20, 1943

11

Memorandum to Colonel Donovan

From: Lt. Commander R. Davis Helliwell

Subject: WES-3

- been returned with your approval, one of the two men slated to go, Lieutenant Brogger, has received another assignment. The name of his eventual replacement will be communicated to your office as soon as he has been selected.
  - is being handled by the Navy which has cleared all arrangements concerning his departure. The latter is scheduled to take place in about a week's time, by air.
  - 3. In view of para. 2, clearance with Operations is in this case not required.

Davis Hall well t. Commander USNR Deputy Chief - SO

5

17. 大江 | 大学 |

X Mary Bell Foren 1

February 15, 1943

From:

The Director of Strategic Services

To:

The Chief of Naval Personnel

Subject: A

Arlos J. Brady

- 1. Mr. Arlos J. Brady informs me that he intends to apply for a commission in the Naval Reserve.
- 2. Mr. Brady is employed in this office. He is hereby released for service with the armed forces.
- 3. If it is found that Mr. Brady possesses the qualifications established by the Navy Department, it is requested that he be commissioned and assigned to the Office of Strategic Services for duty.
- A. The services of this individual as an officer are urgently desired because of the nature of the work he performs. This work will involve secret and confidential matters which make it most desirable that he be a commissioned officer.

William J. Donovan Director

A Jondon Office x maddecist od. Rough.

March 20, 1945

The Monticaling of State Marketing of State Hepartment of State Hepartment of State Heatington, D. G.

lly door Mr. Chaire

Excerence is made to my letter of Pobrusy 9, 1945, relative to finemental arrangements to be made in economica with the diagnature of Mr. Econy Brodie to our Lendon Office as a representative of the Hemograph and Analysis Brunch. Due to the delay is Mr. Brodie's departure from the United States it is desired that changes be made with regard to the original plans.

Shrived of \$100 per much it is desired to pay Mr. Bredie only \$18 per much of his salary the main the facilities of the American makes of Laurence. This agrangement blooks to make effective April 1, 1945, Mr. Bredie will also be entitled to a limit, further allowance in the amount of \$1,016 per annual effective make the desired allowance in the amount of \$1,016 per annual effective makes his disc of arrivel in Laurence, Sigland.

It would be appreciated if the Department will take the nesenerry satisfactor the School officials in Landon relative to these charges in arrive that Mr. Strate may be preparly reinstreed for these charges in arrive that Mr. Strate may be preparly reinstreed for the childry and living and quarters allowance as set forth above.

Yory truly yours,

William J. Demorran

pales lring rep

(Fr. finbel

Findal Office

Hr. Birner

Fortunal Office

Mr. Bredie Dr. Langer Mr. Hewe

Asonder Cylera XTI was websited in

Bibrusty 25, 1945

The Reservable

O. Restand Show

Assistant secretary of State

Department of State

Essidantes, D. C.

My done Mr. Shawe

Picase refer to my labor of Yebrary 9, 1945, regarding filmancial arrangements to be sude with respect to the disputch of the Branch and Analysis Branch of the Office of Strategic Services.

the amount of the quirters and living allowance to be puld be like. Bradic effective to the date of errival in London, Raghand will be \$8,016.50 per maran, or \$160.00 per month.

Your assistance in facuarding this additional information to the efficials of the Austiens Enhancy in London, Hagland will be appropriately.

Yery truly yours,

William J. Demoven

### Emesor ing (TE)

ee: Galimal Demovia'
En. Kimbel
Flinesi Office
Hir. Openin
Hir. Brodis
Dr. Lauger
Hir. Eons

ter, formed

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Brodie Hours 10,559.

\* Condon

\* Maddocks, Colin.

l'ebruary 20, 1943

Goldmel Ray To Maddocks
Hous 3 E 788 Pentagon Building
Arkhyston, Virginia

Hear Colonel Maddocks:

We desire to send Henry Brodie to London by steamer at the earliest possible date. He is one of the group being sent there to nomplete target studies for the Sth Air Ferce.

We are not asking for air passage for this san, but would like to send him by surface vessel to help in our London office.

Sincerely.

William J. Donovan Director

## OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 19, 1943

Colonel Ray T. Maddocks. Room 3 E 788, War Department, Pentagon Building, Arlington, Va.

Dear Colonel Maddocks:

We desire to send Henry Brodie to London by steamer at the earliest possible date. He is all ready to go, and has his innoculations, passport and other necessary parers.

Hr Brodie has important work to do for us in connection with our Research and Analysis Branch and Psychological Warfare activities. One of the countries in which Baychological Warfare operations are authorized for OSS is England.

We are not asking for air passage for this man, but would like to send him by surface vessel to help in our Landen office.

Sincerely.

the is one of the group him sent done

To consider layer similar for the 8 th his Free

William J. Don

Director

The same of the same of

William J. Donevan Director

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Modre Henry 10, 219

Modre Henry

Manuscriptor

Modre Henry

K State Dejot.

February 7, 1943

The Tournelles

6. Shiftend Show
Assistance Supportury of State
Supportunit of State
State
State

by day the though

The Office of Strategie Services in disjutching Mr. Spory Brotic to the lander office as a representative of the Resourch and Assignic Science.

Effortive Heath 1, \$140.60 per seath of tir. Brotia's malary of \$2000.60 per lemins, give the appropriate living and convers allocances, are to be paid to him through our Lemins affine. It is understood, of course, that the papers of string eliminate fill begin an date of strivel, thereto, the papers of subject to the subject to the subject to the subject to the subject of subject to the subject to the

The pur dien in life of stimutenes has been entherised in the sales of its. Brothe in the following december:

\$1.40 per day while termeding within the continental limits of the delical philos,

\$1.00 per day while terreling enterior the continental

20.00 year day while tenuesting on board stilp where the cost of monte is insimised in the cost of passage.

A mapy of the travel under with respect to Mr. Brotie's transfer to lesion 1932 be indultied to our Lenite office at a later date.

It will be expressed if the Separatoria vill mite such arrangements of my be dispersed with the efficient of the American Interny at
Subling Separation with respect to propose to be said to Sr. Brutio. Yoursers
to being distinction for his soil state allowage and toward especies my be heared
by the efficient of the interiors interpreted services will reintern the
substantial of this for all payments such as behalf of Mr. Brutio in accordance
where emiciting presentation.

Mr. Bithell Mr. Laught
Manual College Mr. Laught

Year truly yours,

William J. Donovan

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6 Fronks Ja III. Don't May 1, 1948 BECHET MARIST: Request for timespertokies and fire The Assistant Chief of Staff, Speculians Dirician, The Separtment Specul Staff, Seen S B 880, Arlington, Virginia Th Tiboffic Brighter Ceneral John L. Beent to the requested that transportation to be provided by non-passing approximately be for the this personnel liabel below: Moder Jimegh W. Bresten, AND AND COMMENT 2. We saw hipford by eatile debed April Ma JE-1278 ( April Ma 1945) to the New Superficant, therein has been the approved the dispetals weaping per must. annel to a ministration requirements to the adjutant specials a ministration requirement of specials and specials are specials and specials and specials are specials and special and specials are specials and special and specials are special and special and specials are specials and specials are specials and specials are specials and specials are specials and special and specials are specials and specials are specials and special and specials are specials and specials are specials and special and specials are specials and specials are specials and special and specials are specials are specials are specials are special and special are specials are special and special are specials are special and special are specials are special and special are special are special and special are SECRET

### COPT

/eak March 5, 1948

STILL BUT :

THE .

Chief, Combined Subjects Section, (199, Recm 387(10, Pentagem Building.

The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington, D. G. 200

l. Request necessary orders directing the following named officer to proceed from Essibington, D.C. to Lundon, England, reporting on arrival to the Director, Office of Strategic Survices, for permanent duty:

Hajor Joseph W. Brooks, OS15487, AUS

- 2. Travel by susmercial steamship, any or naval transport should be authorized. Transportation is being arranged by this office; therefore it is requested that efficer preced to Part of Reberkation or take such route as the Director, Office of Strategie Services may lirect.
- 5. Prior to departure from his present station, he should be equipped for extended field service, tropical climate, including steel helmet, gas mask, I pistel, satu. .45, esl. mill; I holster, leather, .45 cal., I pockets, imagasine, web, doubles I belt, pistol; I pasket, first aid; I pouch, first aid packet: I magnazione, casem (elip) .45 est: il rounds omitridge, ammunition, .45 cal.
- 4. Office will have in his persention WD MD Form 81, showing immorplations and immunisations required before leaving the continental limits of the United States, and will regard physical impostion as prescribed in Army Regulations.
  - 5. Request that an APO be designated for this officer while on duty in London.
- 6. Relightstance for the expenses incurred in connection with the travel will be made to the War Department by the Office of Strategic Services.
- T. Officer should be authorized to wear civilian elething while traveling and when downed measurery in mesonalishing this mission.

WILLIAM J. DOWOVAR Director

(1077

SECFIET.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

TOPT

Colonel Donovan:

Major Brooks would like a few words with you re his Service Pilot Rating.

Even No. rolls!

Exposure is 125 Of. 6.3

Pebraary 24, 1945

Contract Care

Subjects Survice Pilot Rating J. W. Breeks, Major, ANN - 0818487

Ses Gamenting General, Army Air Forces through Colonel William J. Honovam, Streeter, Cifico of Streetes, Services, Washington, D. C.

le Réquect is made thut Hejor J. W. Brouke now assigned to The Office of Strategie Services, Machington bu given the opportendty to chtain a Service Pillet Making, Army dir Ferses.

2. Hinjer Brooks holds a Commercial License now in force. Highing emperience, fliften years privately. Ten menths flying the Regal tennation Liv Pares (det). - Nev. 1942) Air Observers had his engine Arro Annua. To qualify for above, passed the investigation instrument day and night bests.

2. Prior Procks will keep on anaigment oversees which manifestate his clear comparable with our tir Person and those of Filling Millions . It is appeared to the successful pursuit of the our effort that such ferrior Filet rating be obtained.

Any Air Spreads that his be essigned temperarily to the Army Air Spread and redesigned to the Office of Strubegie Services upon complettion of his Service wilet's reting.

d. III. Breeks Majur, Alik

lista Indornancest

Minaston, (Miles of Stranglic Services, February 24, 1945. Tes Milimaling Constal, Laur Mr. Turpes.

and the state of t

Formuldets Approval Recommended,

William J. Denovat Mirector

The Part of the Pa

February 14, 1943

# CONFIDENTIAL

Hon. Horsan H. Davis, Director American Red Cross Washington, D. C.

My dear Morman:

Under a recent Directive we have been assigned certain important duties in regard to the military program for psychological warfare.

It is very difficult to find men with converge and experience in this kind of work. Our inquiries lead us to believe that Mr. Stewart Brown, of your organization, in an unusual degree has these sections of the policy of the policy of the value to you that you would be reluctant to release his unless the work in our field would be release his unless the work in our field would be release his unless the work in our field would be privately and confidentially the particular nature of the work we wish him to do, and I know you will then understand how passential a man of his training is to us.

I regret making this call upon you, but I know how extremtly you are fighting this war and for that reason as confident of your cooperation.

Sincerely,

William J. Donovar. Director

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Reco Cross

DATE: February 10, 1943

## OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

### INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

Colonel Donovan

FROM:

Frederick Oechsne

SUBJECT:

RESTRICTED

As I told you, I have approached Mr. Stewart Erown, Publicity Director of the Red Cross, with a view to his coming to MO.

Mr. Brown is very much interested, and I think will come to us if he can get a release from Norman Davis.

The procedure suggested is that you write

Mr. Davis a letter saying that we have some work to

do here for which we feel Mr. Brown to be particularly,

if not uniquely, fitted. We quite understand the

importance of the work that Mr. Brown is doing for

the Red Cross, but wonder whether, as an emergency,

his duties there might not be discharged by another

person.

As you suggested when we spoke of the matter this morning, it might be well to tell Mr. Davis that you are prepared tell him, in a private conference,

what the work is that we want Mr. Brown to handle. Stewart (who is also vouched for fully by John Whitaker and Wallie Deuel) is presently tied up on the Red Cross' \$1.25,000,000 drive. He indicates that, if the whole matter can be arranged, he would be available to us sometime toward the end of March.

5. C. O.



Elach L

Brieder er diva d W 1827

Note on Dr. Richard M. Brickner's "The German Cultural Paranoid Trend"

Looking at world eve to from the psychiatric point of view is not as novel as Brickner seems to think. There is a sizable literature on psycho-analysis applied to cultural problems.

Brickner's paper is prepared with meticulous care and contains several fine points. Our concern, however, is with his central thesis, which may be briefly stated as follows: for at least a century German mational conduct has been dominated by a combination of traits identical with the behavior manifestations of a mental disorder technically known as "paranoia". This particular combination of ideas, feelings, and attitudes, therefore must be recognized as a "paranoid trend" in German culture.

This characterization interprets "German aggression" about which we know a good deal, by "paranoid aggression" about which we know very little. It leads to the suggestion that we apply the psychiatric treatment for paranois to German aggression, but unfortunately we have no treatment for paranois, only custodial care. The paranoid mind, protected by extreme distrust and suspiciousness, proves uniquely impervious to any form of human influence, such as persuasion, hypnosis, analysis, or residucation. In the light of our experience with the treatment of paranois, the outlook for treating German aggression by means, other than military, would be dark indeed.

But is it all scientifically sound to consider German aggression

a case of paramoid aggression? I am afraid not. Theories of this type

derive from Plato's brilliant discovery that the State is comparable to

a giant human being. However, the analogy between organism and group-organism

(State, country, culture) does not carry far. Its usefulness as a principle

The state of the s

of explanation is limited by the differences between them in both internal organization and relationship to environment.

The internal organization of the individual is fixed by anatomic structure and differentiation. The organs or cells of his body cannot decide by election which of them shall be the brain. If the brain happens to generate delusional ideas detrimental to the welfare of the individual as a whole, the other component parts of the organism cannot remove it and install muscle cells as a new brain. The people of a country, however, can do just that. If the government generates ideas detrimental to the country's welfare, the people may set up a new rovernment composed of elements that exercised no such functions before. Moreover, the people may change the entire political and educational system of the country. Compared with the rigidity of the organism, the group-organism possesses an astounding flexibility of internal organization. In consequence, its adaptive capacities are vastly superior to those of the individual.

The individual and the country have different environments; the former depends for cooperation on his environment (country) to a far greater extent than does the country on its environment (other countries). Accordingly, different rules govern the behavior of the individual, and the behavior of the country. An individual with delusional ideas of a personal nature is inevitably in trouble. A people with "delusional" ideas of a national nature may live in happiness.

Thus when applied to a country or culture, the term "paranoid" loses all significant connotations. The proposition, German aggression is a case of paranoid aggression, has little if any scientific meaning.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005 6

-3 -

By the same token, Nazi psychiatrists may discover psychotic trends in the democracies. We started out to do scientific war research. Shall we end by calling each other psychiatric names?

Dr. S.R.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005

X Option West X Taxas

mil. Poulton

MARCH 17 1943

WILLIAM A. KINDEL

GROBGE BUTCHER

Confirming my verbal report; I am advised that passport for above subject originally refused by the State Department has now been descend and delivered to a representative of his company.

W. A. E.

ser Colonel Donovum



Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6

Butcher Geo. 9152 XAPrica, W. XTAKOD CO.

Pobracty M. 1948

The Vice Fresident and General Counsel Sant Company Hear York, H. Y.

By door Barry:

Sometime ago you very kindly loaned Mr. Butcher to us for an indefinite perhil in order that he might earry montal work dos us in consention with Nest Africa. The mealgement which he undertook has now been completed and he is, therefore, free to reburn to your Company.

I wish to supressing keen appropriation to you and the Tapes Company for parallising us to whilise Mr. Butcher's ment reliable services during this pariet.

Simeerely.

William J. Donover

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-6 Killian 112 -THE TEXAS COMPANY 135 EAST 4299 STREET

NEW YORK

Copy to Harry

HARRY T KLEIN AND GENERAL COUNSEL

New York, November 19th, 1942

Hon. William J. Donovan, Director, Office of Strategic Services, Washington, D.C.

My dear Bill:

Your letter of November 7th regarding Mr. George B. Butcher arrived at my office yesterday.

I have discussed the subject-matter with our Vice President in charge of the Export Department. While I am sure you recognize that the demands which have been made upon The Texas Company by the various government departments for personnel have been very heavy, we believe that Mr. Butcher, because of his experience and his knowledge of West Africa, can be of more service to the country during the present emergency as a member of your organization than by continuing to work for us.

Under the circumstances we are agreeable to releasing him during the emergency. I have discussed your letter with Mr. Butcher and he informs me that he is willing to join your organization. He says that he will be able to report for duty at Washington on Friday, Movember 27th, and that you may expect him then, unless we receive advice from you to the contrary before that time.

Kind regards and best wishes.

Sincerely.

HTN-ACM

Harry J. Klein

rentales 915 a-vergica live. C.

Berninger 4, 1942

Columni H. T. Their Excessive Vice-President smi General Counsel 188 Best 42nd Street How Tork, S. Y.

My door Barry:

One of the men in the Expert Department of your fire, Mr. Coorge B. Butcher, but spent considerable time in Dakar and other parts of French Rest Always, and from time to time he has beginglin to furnish us information on that area which has been of milio.

We have a prejicing need for sen the persess an intimthe knowledge of Book Africa, and I would like to ask if your company could see the may elien to releasing Mr. Butcher for the segretive of the war so that he might join this organisation. I witerstand that Mr. Buicker is quite willing to come with us, provide the management of your fire to agreeable to releasing Mille

We would like be have him none to Washington in about thus there or two moules. Harmwork if that interval is not suffipostponed until each date as his work with your company will permit.

Colonel E. T. Klain

-2-

Mercaber 7, 1842

May I assure you that if your fire one spare the services of Mr. Sutcher, it will be greatly appreciated.

Simeerely,

William J. Jenevan Dirocter

IDE: NOC

List Pe



TOPT

Deste 100. 1

To: T. M. Baine

Remarks:

I have talked to Col. D. premously kegarding this man, I if he is agreence to down so would appreciate TR's covering his signature to this litter.

D.B.

DAVID K. E. BRICE

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-

ITARY INTELLIGENCE ALTRICE SAN FRANCISCO CAFECTE ROOM 546 78 NEW MONIGOMERY ST.

February 15, 1943

Mr. James E. Murphy Office of Strategic Services South Building 25 and E Streets, NW Weshington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Enclosed are two copies of reports compiled for this office by Carpel L. Breger -- one on non-ferreous metals of Spell and Portugal, and one on num-rerreous metals of sorway.

I think you would enjoy having these and I hope that they will prove to be of value.

Sincerely yours,

CARROLL T. HARRIS Executive Officer

macl as ntd



Chismal & reports But to Dr. Lauger.

CONCIDENTIAL

意.

Breger Cart 2 3332A

ary intelligence service SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE ROOM 846 - - 74 HEW MONTGOMERY STREET TELEPHONE GARFIELD 6187

December 9, 1942

Mr. James Murphy Office of Strategic Services South Building 25th and E Streets, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murphy:

I am inclosing another report prepared for this office by Mr. Carpel L. Ereger, which I think you people will be interested in.

Sincerely yours,

CARROLL T. HARRIS Lieut. Colonel, C. E. Executive Officer

1.G. Report No. 999. Scut to No. Laufer

CONTIDENTIAL.

CONFIDENTIAL

Presidents

X (Valiands)

X — Invite

W/R DEPARTMENT
MILITARY INTELLIGENCE SELVEY
SAN GRAND
ROOM 546 70 NEW MONTGOMERY ST

Movember 13, 1942

original ?

Mr. James Murphy Office of Strategie Services South Building 25th and E Streets, M. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Attached hereto is copy of M.I. Report No. 868 covering study by Mr. Carpel L. Breger on nickel deposits on the Island of Celebes, Netherlands East Indies, District of Malila mear Masanba."

Cordinlly yours,

CARROLL T. HARRIS Lieut. Colonel, C. E. Executive Officer

Inel-Report No. 838.

GONFIDERIA

eclassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-

CONFIDENTIAL \* Reports

WAR DEPAREMENT MILITARY LITTLIGENCE SERVICE MINITARY LITERING NOE SERVICE

BAT P 1411 ISLO OFFICE

ROOM 744 78 NEW MONTGOMERY ST.

Movember 11, 1942

Mr. James R. Murphy Office of Strategie Services South Building 25th and E Streets, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Inclosed herewith is report from Mr. Carpel L. Breger on "Bintan Island Baumite Mines and Installations, Backbone of Japaness Aluminum Productions and New Asahan River, East Sumatra, Hydro-electric Plant." I hepe you people will be interested in it.

May I call your particular attention to paragraph six on page three which suggests that if research has not already been done on these German interests in Billiton, it might well be advisable to look into this point which Mr. Breger has brought out.

Sincerely yours,

CARROLL T. HARRIS Lieut. Colonel, C. E. Executive Officer

M.I. Report No. 879.

CONFIDENTIAL

GUNFIDENTIAL

WAR DEPAREMENT OF THE MILITARY INTELLIGENCE SERVICE SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE ROOM 848 78 NEW MONTGOMERY 4.

- Jul. 1

November 11, 1942

Mr. James R. Murphy Office of Strategie Services South Building 25th and H Streets, H. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Murphy:

I am inclosing a copy of our M.I. Report No. 877, the results of a research job dene for us by Mr. Breger on the subject of "Fluorspar."

We believe the contents of this report are highly important.

Sincerely yours,

CAMPOLL T. HARRIS Lieut. Colonel, C. E. Executive Officer

inel-M.I. Report No. 877.

CONFIDENTIAL

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030005-